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IMPORTANT DATES:

Nomination period begins

Tuesday, September 4, 2018 at 9:00 am

Nomination period ends & declaration of candidates (Council Chambers)
Friday, September 14, 2018 at 4:00 pm

Deadline for challenge of nominations
Tuesday, September 18, 2018 at 4:00 pm

Deadline for withdrawal of candidates
Friday, September 21, 2018 at 4:00 pm

Declaration of election by voting (Council Chambers)
Monday, September 24, 2018 at 4:00 pm

Advance Voting

October 6 through October 18, 2018

Local Government Election Day

Saturday, October 20, 2018 from 8:00 am to 8:00 pm

Declaration of Official Results (Council Chambers)
Wednesday, October 24, 2018 at 4:00 pm

Inaugural Meeting (Council Chambers)
Tuesday, November 6, 2018 at 7:00 pm

Election Information

Tonya Polz
City of Maple Ridge

election@mapleridge.ca
604-467-7423
mapleridge.ca/306

Elections BC

(campaign financing enquiries)

lecf@elections.bc.ca
1-855-952-0280

elections.bc.ca/lecf

Province of BC

www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/governments/local-
governments/governance-powers/general-local-elections

School Board Trustee
Information Session

Monday, June 25, 2018 at 6:00 pm at the
District Education Office, 22225 Brown Avenue

Contact Karen Yoxall for further information at
604-466-6232 or karen_yoxall@sd42.ca
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Presenter Contact Information

Paul Gill pgill@mapleridge.ca
Chief Administrative Officer

Frank Quinn fquinn@mapleridge.ca
General Manager Public Works & Development Services

Kelly Swift kswift@mapleridge.ca
General Manager Parks, Recreation & Culture

Laura Benson Ibenson@mapleridge.ca
Director of Corporate Administration

Trevor Thompson tthompson@mapleridge.ca
Chief Financial Officer

Lino Siracusa Isiracusa@mapleridge.ca
Director of Economic Development & Civic Properties

City of Maple Ridge Resources

* Financial Overview Report:
mapleridge.ca/ArchiveCenter/ViewFile/Item/1369

*  Open Government Portal:
opengov.mapleridge.ca

* What’s Happening Around Me (WHAM):
mapleridge.ca/1817

* Land Development Application:
gis.mapleridge.ca/LandDevelopmentViewer

*  Online Business Finder:
gis.mapleridge.ca/businessfinder

* Ridge View Mapping:
gis.mapleridge.ca/Ridgeview

Other Resources

* Candidates Guide:
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/british-columbians-our-governments/local-
governments/governance-powers/candidates_guide_to_local_elections.pdf

» Elections BC: elections.bc.ca

* Federation of Canadian Municipalities: fcm.ca

* Union of BC Municipalities: ubcm.ca

* Lower Mainland Local Government Association: Imiga.ca

*  Civiclnfo: civicinfo.bc.ca
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